



October 3rd, 2019

Enforcement File 19-059

West Lake Energy Corp.
2400, 525 – 8 Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
T2P 1G1

Attention: Byron Eady, Manager; Health, Safety, Environment and Regulatory

RE: Failure to comply with Section 5(1) of Emergency Management Regulation

Dear Mr. Eady,

The BC Oil and Gas Commission (Commission) is in receipt of the Emergency Response Plans (ERPs) submitted by West Lake Energy Corp. (West Lake). The ERPs satisfy the Commission's requirements, and after review, the ERPs have been accepted. However, the ERPs were initially required to be submitted as an annual update by August 10th 2018. The ERPs were later submitted, but revisions were required as certain assets and information pertaining to the ERPs was absent. It was not until September 16th of 2019 that the revised hard copies of the ERPS were received, and accepted by the Commission.

Therefore, from August 11th 2018 until September 16th 2019 West Lake was in non-compliance with Section 5(1) of the Emergency Management Regulation which states: Subject to this section, a permit holder must prepare and maintain a plan in accordance with CSA Z246.2. West Lake is therefore warned for contravening 5(1) of the Emergency Management Regulation.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

<original signed by>

Compliance & Enforcement Officer
Compliance and Enforcement
BC Oil and Gas Commission